

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 186 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 38, delete "C.F.R." and insert "**CFR**".
- 2 Page 4, line 39, delete "Four" and insert "**four**".
- 3 Page 4, line 40, delete "." and insert "**; and**".
- 4 Page 4, line 41, delete "Three" and insert "**three**".
- 5 Page 6, line 21, strike "177" and insert "**172.80**".
- 6 Page 6, strike lines 41 through 42.
- 7 Page 7, line 1, before "United" strike "the".
- 8 Page 7, line 1, delete "shipper".
- 9 Page 7, line 1, strike "and the".
- 10 Page 7, strike lines 2 through 3.
- 11 Page 8, line 11, delete "a" and insert "**the**".
- 12 Page 8, line 15, after "11." insert "**(a)**".
- 13 Page 8, line 16, after "inspections" insert "**of motor vehicles and**
- 14 **cargo**".
- 15 Page 8, delete line 20.
- 16 Page 8, line 21, delete "(5)" and insert "**(4)**".
- 17 Page 8, between lines 21 and 22, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 18 "**(b) With respect to any rail shipment, the following may**
- 19 **request from a shipper or carrier a copy of the appropriate permit**
- 20 **issued under section 2.9 of this chapter to the shipper:**
- 21 **(1) The state police department.**
- 22 **(2) Agents of the state police department.**
- 23 **(3) Motor carrier inspectors of the state police department.**
- 24 **(4) Rail safety inspectors.**

- 1 **(5) Other eligible law enforcement officers."**
(Reference is to ESB 186 as printed February 22, 2010.)

Representative Tincher